

Bligh Resources Limited

ACN 130 964 162

ASX: BGH

ASX Release

1 September 2015

Level 9, 53 Walker St North Sydney New South Wales 2000 Tel: +61 2 9964 0939

Contacts: Bill Richie Yang

Email: info@blighresources.com.au

For the Latest News: www.blighresources.com.au

Directors:

Eric Zhang – (Non-Executive Director) Peiqi Zhang - (Non-Executive Director) Jinle Song - (Non-Executive Director) Tianbao Wang – (Non-Executive Director)

Zhijie Li -(Alternate Director for Mr P Zhang) Bill Richie Yang -(Alternate Director for Mr J Song)

Company Secretary

Ian White

Issued Capital:

Shares:	92,866,760
Unlisted Options:	16,150,000
Convertible Notes:	4,000,000

Currently Exploring and Developing:

• Gold

Current Projects:

- Bundarra Gold Project
- Leonora Gold Project

Bligh increases stake in SR Mining to 100% following settlement with a minority Shareholder

Bligh Resources (ASX: BGH) ("Bligh") today announced that it has increased its holding in SR Mining Pty Ltd ("SRM") to 100% following the 2.5% minority shareholder agreed to voluntarily forfeit its shareholding in SRM.

Separate to the above, Bligh agreed to issue 1 million 2.5 years unlisted options at an exercise price of A\$0.05 per share to FSS Incentives Pty Ltd ("FSS") in lieu of their service compensations for facilitating the SRM transactions with Bligh through 2012 to this point in time.

-ENDS-

For further information, contact:

Bill Richie Yang, Alternate Director Phone: 02 9964 0939